

Under penalty of penuty, the below signed hereby authorizes the Kentucky Department of Revenue to release any applicable tax information pertaining to PAT WILSON CONSTRUCTION LLC to the Secretary of State, as required for reinstatement pursuant to KRS 271B.14-220.

If not an officer of said entity please provide a Declaration of Power of Attorney with the Reinstatement Application.

MANR nager (Required) equired)



DANIEL P. BORK Commissioner

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION CABINET DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE OFFICE OF INCOME TAXATION

ELYSE WEIGEL Deputy Commissioner

October 20, 2016

PAT WILSON CONSTRUCTION LLC 245 MORGANTOWN ROAD PO BOX 1016 ATTENTION: PAT WILSON BROWNSVILLE KY 42210

Re: Request for a Letter of Good Standing

The Department of Revenue records indicate **PAT WILSON CONSTRUCTION LLC** has filed Kentucky Income Tax Returns through the tax year ended 2015, and has paid the taxes shown to be due or assessed as of the date of this letter. The Department of Revenue requests the company's charter be reinstated provided all other requirements of the Secretary of State have been met by the limited liability company. This letter is valid for 30 days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

John REV3858, Revenue Auditor I Division of Corporation Tax 501 High Street, Mail Sta. 69 Frankfort, KY 40601 502-564-2099 FAX# 502-564-3392

Kentucky Secretary of State organization number 0863060

